TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STONERIVER, INC.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 N. Sunny Slope Rd., Suite 110	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754111	DIRECTCOMPRX
Registration Number:	3997150	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	2135348	THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3217766	WORKINGRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)277-0656 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025557-9094 US00

TRADEMARK

900199895

REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/	
Date:	08/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=StoneRiver to Progressive Solutions#page1.tif source=StoneRiver to Progressive Solutions#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0257

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is made by and between StoneRiver, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Progressive Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 250 N. Sunny Slope Rd., Suite 110, Brookfield, WI 53005 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the federal trademark registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2010.

STONERIVER, INC. ("Assignor")

Signature:

Name: Juliá A. Jensen

Title: General Counsel

-] -

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg Date
DIRECTCOMPRX	2754111	August 19, 2003
P2PLINK	3997150	July 19, 2011
THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS	2135348	February 10, 1998
WORKING RX	3217766	March 13, 2007